N e~ N B W

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22

24
25
26
27
28

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEVADA

RONALD ROSS, ) Electronically Filed
) Jul 21 2010 09:30 a.1
Appellant, ) Tracie K. Lindeman
) Case No. 52921
VS, )
}
THE STATE OF NEVADA, )
)
Respondent. )
)
STIPULATION

It is hereby stipulated and agreed by and between the parties hereto, through their
respective counsel, that the time allowed for Appellant to file his Reply Brief shall be extended

from the 21st day of July, 2010, through and including the 20th day of August, 2010, a period of

thirty days.

g
DATED this / ? day of July, 2010.

PHILIP J. KOHN
CLARK COUNTY PUBLIC DEFENDER

oy e
By: / /\-(/ddf‘p/
"P. DAVID WESTBEOOK, #9278
Deputy Public Defender

DAVID ROGER
CLARK COUNTY DISTRICT ATTORNEY

‘; i ]

By: - g . f
~-STEVEN §-OWENS, #4352
“Chief Deputy District Attorney

L Docket 52921 Document 2010-18756

mn.




