1	IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEVADA
2	
3 4	RONALD ROSS,) Electronically Filed) Jul 21 2010 09:30 a.m Appellant, Appellant, Tracie K Lindeman
5 6	vs. Appellant, Case No. 52921 vs.)
7 8 9	THE STATE OF NEVADA, Respondent.
10	STIPULATION
11	It is hereby stipulated and agreed by and between the parties hereto, through their
12	respective counsel, that the time allowed for Appellant to file his Reply Brief shall be extended
13	from the 21st day of July, 2010, through and including the 20th day of August, 2010, a period of
14	thirty days.
15	DATED this day of July, 2010.
16 17	PHILIP J. KOHN CLARK COUNTY PUBLIC DEFENDER
18	
19	By: Lavid Hestbrook
20	P. DAVID WESTBROOK, #9278 Deputy Public Defender
21	
22	DAVID ROGER
23	CLARK COUNTY DISTRICT ATTORNEY
24 25	ma / may
25 26	By:
27	STEVEN S. OWENS, #4352 Chief Deputy District Attorney
28	omer Deputy District Attorney